speaks as of the date issued.

From time to time, The Hartford may use its website to disseminate material company information. Financial and
other important information regarding The Hartford is routinely accessible through and posted on our website at
http://ir.thehartford.com. In addition, you may automatically receive email alerts and other information about The
Hartford when you enroll your email address by visiting the “Email Alerts” section at http://ir.thehartford.com.

Media Contact:   Investor Contacts:
Shannon Lapierre   Sabra Purtill
860-547-5624   860-547-8691
shannon.lapierre@thehartford.com   sabra.purtill@thehartford.com

Thomas Hambrick   Sean Rourke
860-547-9746   860-547-5688
thomas.hambrick@thehartford.com   sean.rourke@thehartford.com

6

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

7

Exhibit 99.2

THE HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(In millions, except for per share data) As reported (1) Pro forma
adjustments (2) Pro forma

(Unaudited)
Revenues
Earned premiums $3,301 $1 $3,302
Fee income 621 (125 ) 496
Net investment income:
Securities available-for-sale and other 836 (12 ) 824
Equity securities, trading (3) (236 ) 236 —
Total net investment income 600 224 824
Net realized capital gains (losses):
Total other-than-temporary impairment (“OTTI”) losses (23 ) — (23 )
OTTI losses recognized in other comprehensive income (“OCI”) 1 — 1
Net OTTI losses recognized in earnings (22 ) — (22 )
Net realized capital losses, excluding net OTTI losses recognized in
earnings (64 ) 51 (13 )

Total net realized capital losses (86 ) 51 (35 )
Other revenues 25 — 25
Total revenues 4,461 151 4,612
Benefits, losses and expenses
Benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses 2,604 (28 ) 2,576
Benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses – returns credited on
international variable annuities (3) (236 ) 236 —

Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs and present value of
future profits 396 — 396

Insurance operating costs and other expenses 947 (11 ) 936
Loss on extinguishment of debt — — —
Goodwill impairment — — —
Interest expense 95 — 95
Total benefits, losses and expenses 3,806 197 4,003
Income from continuing operations before income taxes 655 (46 ) 609
Income tax expense (benefit) 160 (17 ) 143
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $495 $(29 ) $466

Income from continuing operations, net of tax $495 $(29 ) $466
Less: Preferred stock dividends — — —
Income from continuing operations, net of tax, available to common
shareholders $495 $(29 ) $466

Income from continuing operations, net of tax, available to common
shareholders per common share
Basic $1.10 $(0.06 ) $1.04
Diluted $1.03 $(0.06 ) $0.97

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

8

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
Basic 449.8 449.8 449.8
Diluted 478.6 478.6 478.6

See Explanatory Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations.

7

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

9

THE HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2013

(In millions, except for per share data) As reported (1) Pro forma
adjustments (2) Pro forma

(Unaudited)
Revenues
Earned premiums $13,226 $5 $13,231
Fee income 2,805 (628 ) 2,177
Net investment income:
Securities available-for-sale and other 3,362 (99 ) 3,263
Equity securities, trading (3) 6,061 (6,060 ) 1
Total net investment income 9,423 (6,159 ) 3,264
Net realized capital gains (losses):
Total other-than-temporary impairment (“OTTI”) losses (93 ) — (93 )
OTTI losses recognized in other comprehensive income (“OCI”) 20 — 20
Net OTTI losses recognized in earnings (73 ) — (73 )
Net realized capital gains on business dispositions 1,575 — 1,575
Net realized capital gains (losses), excluding net OTTI losses
recognized in earnings (995 ) 1,291 296

Total net realized capital gains 507 1,291 1,798
Other revenues 275 — 275
Total revenues 26,236 (5,491 ) 20,745
Benefits, losses and expenses
Benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses 10,948 100 11,048
Benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses – returns credited on
international variable annuities (3) 6,060 (6,060 ) —

Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs and present value
of future profits 2,701 (907 ) 1,794

Insurance operating costs and other expenses 4,280 (32 ) 4,248
Loss on extinguishment of debt 213 — 213
Reinsurance loss on disposition, including reduction in goodwill of
$156 1,574 — 1,574

Goodwill impairment — — —
Interest expense 397 — 397
Total benefits, losses and expenses 26,173 (6,899 ) 19,274
Income from continuing operations before income taxes 63 1,408 1,471
Income tax expense (benefit) (247 ) 493 246
Income from continuing operations, net of tax 310 915 1,225

Income from continuing operations, net of tax $310 $915 $1,225
Less: Preferred stock dividends 10 — 10
Income from continuing operations, net of tax, available to common
shareholders $300 $915 $1,215

Income from continuing operations, net of tax, available to common
shareholders per common share
Basic $0.67 $2.04 $2.71

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

10

Diluted $0.62 $1.89 $2.51
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
Basic 447.7 447.7 447.7
Diluted 484.4 484.4 484.4
See Explanatory Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations.

8

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

11

THE HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2012

(In millions, except for per share data) As reported (1) Pro forma
adjustments (2) Pro forma

(Unaudited)
Revenues
Earned premiums $13,631 $6 $13,637
Fee income 4,386 (761 ) 3,625
Net investment income:
Securities available-for-sale and other 4,227 (101 ) 4,126
Equity securities, trading (3) 4,364 (4,363 ) 1
Total net investment income 8,591 (4,464 ) 4,127
Net realized capital gains (losses):
Total other-than-temporary impairment (“OTTI”) losses (389 ) — (389 )
OTTI losses recognized in other comprehensive income (“OCI”) 40 40
Net OTTI losses recognized in earnings (349 ) — (349 )
Net realized capital gains (losses), excluding net OTTI losses
recognized in earnings (395 ) 1,241 846

Total net realized capital gains (losses) (744 ) 1,241 497
Other revenues 258 — 258
Total revenues 26,122 (3,978 ) 22,144
Benefits, losses and expenses
Benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses 13,248 (53 ) 13,195
Benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses – returns credited on
international variable annuities (3) 4,363 (4,363 ) —

Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs and present value
of future profits 1,988 2 1,990

Insurance operating costs and other expenses 5,204 (56 ) 5,148
Loss on extinguishment of debt 910 — 910
Reinsurance loss on disposition, including reduction in goodwill of
$342 533 — 533

Goodwill impairment — — —
Interest expense 457 — 457
Total benefits, losses and expenses 26,703 (4,470 ) 22,233
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (581 ) 492 (89 )
Income tax expense (benefit) (481 ) 172 (309 )
Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of tax (100 ) 320 220

Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of tax $(100 ) $320 $220
Less: Preferred stock dividends 42 — 42
Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of tax, available to
common shareholders $(142 ) $320 $178

Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of tax, available to
common shareholders per common share
Basic $(0.32 ) $0.73 $0.41

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

12

Diluted $(0.32 ) $0.69 $0.37
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
Basic 437.7 437.7 437.7
Diluted 437.7 486.8 486.8
See Explanatory Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations.

9

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

13

THE HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2011

(In millions, except for per share data) As reported
(1)

Pro forma
adjustments (1) Pro forma

(Unaudited)
Revenues
Earned premiums $14,088 $7 $14,095
Fee income 4,700 (794 ) 3,906
Net investment income:
Securities available-for-sale and other 4,263 (78 ) 4,185
Equity securities, trading (3) (1,345 ) 1,345 —
Total net investment income 2,918 1,267 4,185
Net realized capital gains (losses):
Total other-than-temporary impairment (“OTTI”) losses (263 ) — (263 )
OTTI losses recognized in other comprehensive income (“OCI”) 89 — 89
Net OTTI losses recognized in earnings (174 ) — (174 )
Net realized capital losses, excluding net OTTI losses recognized in
earnings (52 ) (595 ) (647 )

Total net realized capital losses (226 ) (595 ) (821 )
Other revenues 253 — 253
Total revenues 21,733 (115 ) 21,618
Benefits, losses and expenses
Benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses 14,627 (468 ) 14,159
Benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses – returns credited on
international variable annuities (3) (1,345 ) 1,345 —

Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs and present value of
future profits 2,444 (422 ) 2,022

Insurance operating costs and other expenses 5,269 (77 ) 5,192
Loss on extinguishment of debt — — —
Goodwill impairment 30 — 30
Interest expense 508 — 508
Total benefits, losses and expenses 21,533 378 21,911
Income from continuing operations before income taxes 200 (493 ) (293 )
Income tax expense (benefit) (373 ) (176 ) (549 )
Income from continuing operations, net of tax $573 $(317 ) $256

Income from continuing operations, net of tax $573 $(317 ) $256
Less: Preferred stock dividends and accretion of discount 42 — 42
Income from continuing operations, net of tax, available to common
shareholders $531 $(317 ) $214

Income from continuing operations, net of tax, available to common
shareholders per common share
Basic $1.19 $(0.71 ) $0.48
Diluted $1.11 $(0.66 ) $0.45
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
Basic 445.0 445.0 445.0

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

14

Diluted 478.0 478.0 478.0

See Explanatory Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations.

10

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

15

The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc.
Explanatory Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Dollar amounts in millions, unless otherwise stated)
(Unaudited)

(1)

In 2014, the Mutual Funds segment changed its method of reporting revenues and expenses. Fee income and

[…]

financial position or liquidity. The Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the three
years ended December 31, 2013, 2012, and 2011 have not been retrospectively adjusted to conform to the current
year presentation.

(2)

Reflects the elimination of revenues and benefits, losses and expenses of the business sold assuming the
Transaction occurred on January 1, 2011. The Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations do not
include the estimated loss on sale from the Transaction. See Explanatory Notes to Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Balance Sheet for information related to estimated loss on the Transaction.

(3)
Includes investment income and mark-to-market effects of equity securities, trading, supporting the international
variable annuity business, which are classified in net investment income with corresponding amounts credited to
policyholders within benefits, losses and loss adjustment expenses.

11

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

16

THE HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2014

(In millions, except for share and per share data) As reported Pro forma
adjustments Note Pro forma

(Unaudited)
Assets
Total investments $97,084 $(21,003 ) (1) $76,081
Cash 1,285 261 (2) 1,546
Premiums receivable and agents’ balances, net 3,466 — 3,466
Reinsurance recoverables, net 23,139 (30 ) (3) 23,109
Deferred policy acquisition costs and present value of future
profits 2,092 — 2,092

Deferred income taxes, net 3,211 — 3,211
Goodwill 498 — 498
Property and equipment, net 870 (19 ) (3) 851
Other assets 2,786 (802 ) (3) 1,984
Separate account assets 138,492 — 138,492
Total assets $272,923 $(21,593 ) $251,330
Liabilities
Reserve for future policy benefits and unpaid losses and loss
adjustment expenses $41,461 $(343 ) (4) $41,118

Other policyholder funds and benefits payable 38,430 (3,736 ) (5) 34,694
Other policyholder funds and benefits payable – international
variable annuities 17,406 (17,406 ) (4) —

Unearned premiums 5,326 — 5,326
Short-term debt 532 (243 ) (3) 289
Long-term debt 5,818 — 5,818
Consumer notes — — —
Other liabilities 5,684 825 (5) (6) 6,509
Separate account liabilities 138,492 — 138,492
Total liabilities 253,149 (20,903 ) 232,246
Commitments and Contingencies (Note 11)
Stockholders’ Equity
Common stock, $0.01 par value — 1,500,000,000 shares authorized,
490,923,222 shares issued 5 — 5

Additional paid-in capital 9,549 — 9,549
Retained earnings 11,111 (625 ) (7) 10,486
Treasury stock, at cost — 38,437,249 shares (1,550 ) — (1,550 )
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 659 (65 ) (8) 594
Total stockholders’ equity 19,774 (690 ) 19,084
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $272,923 $(21,593 ) $251,330

See Explanatory Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

12

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 8-K

17

The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc.
Explanatory Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Dollar amounts in millions, unless otherwise stated)
(Unaudited)

(1) Reflects the elimination of the assets directly related to the
Transaction.

(2)Reflects the proceeds of $895 related to the Transaction as estimated as of March 31, 2014, net of cash transferredto the buyer.

(3) Reflects removal of other assets and liabilities as part of the